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SUBJECT

Review of the 2014 Transportation, Economy and Environment ("TrEE") committee Work Plan and Results.


BACKGROUND

The TrEE committee's responsibilities are outlined in the Council's reorganization motion (Motion 14069), until a new re-organized motion is passed. Section D of Motion 14069 describes the TREE responsibilities as follows: 

1. The committee shall consider and make recommendations on policies relating to:
a. growth management, including land use development and regulation, comprehensive planning, economic development, including pay equity and income disparity, annexations and affordable housing;
b. the environment, including salmon recovery; resource lands; energy; surface water management and water supply; wastewater treatment; solid waste; and unincorporated and rural areas, including agriculture and rural services; and parks, recreation and cultural resources; and
c. transportation, including roads and public transportation.  The committee shall also consider the implementation of appropriate labor agreements.
2. In the areas within the committee's purview, the committee shall track state and federal legislative action and develop recommendations on policy direction for the biennial budget.

The Committee Work Plan was approved in April 2014.


2014 TrEE Committee Activity

The committee held 33 meetings and heard 100 items as follows:

	 
	Approved
	Passed
	In Committee
	Lapsed
	Vetoed
	To Be Introduced
	Totals

	Briefings
	16
	 
	1
	 
	 
	 
	17

	Confirmation Motions
	 
	11
	5
	 
	 
	 
	16

	Motions
	 
	12
	1
	 
	 
	 
	13

	Ordinances
	 
	41
	9
	3
	1
	2
	56

	Totals
	16
	64
	16
	3
	1
	2
	102



And substantially advance its approved work plan as follows:

	
	Committee Action

	Transportation
	

	Update of the Strategic Plan for Road Services
	

	Growing Transit Communities
	

	Access to transit
	

	Implementation of a low income fare program
	

	Transit service changes (including, if necessary, a major system reduction)
	

	
	

	Economy
	

	Rural and agricultural economic strategies
	

	Addressing poverty and its impacts in King County
	

	Pay Equity
	

	Pay Equity for County Employees (Race/Ethnicity)
	

	 Pay Equity for County Employees (Gender)
	

	Living wage
	

	Motion
	

	Ordinance
	

	Tourism
	

	
	

	Environment
	

	Environmental justice in County land use
	

	Buildable lands
	

	Integration and connection of trail networks
	

	Implementation of marijuana legislation
	

	Building Code updates
	

	Access to shelter and housing
	

	County fleet utilization of vehicles using alternative fuels
	

	Update of the County's Strategic Climate Action Plan
	

	Evaluation of the Regional Wastewater Services Plan and its components
	

	Solid Waste System Planning--ILAs, Financial Policies, Comp SW Plan, etc
	CoW

	Regional Wastewater Services plan policy amendments
	

	Surface Water Management design manual and low impact development updates
	

	Public Benefit Rating System
	

	Electric Vehicle Charging Stations
	



A complete listing of legislation and agendas is available via the County's Legisearch online records system.
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